TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM726243

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest at Reel/Frame 6544/0817		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Agent		04/15/2022	national banking association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Keystone Consolidated Industries, Inc.		
Street Address:	5430 LBJ Freeway Ste 1700		
City:	Dallas		
State/Country: TEXAS			
Postal Code: 75240			
Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1938788	RED BRAND
Registration Number:	2005747	
Registration Number:	0617363	KEYLINE
Registration Number:	1080778	SAVAGE
Registration Number:	0122493	DEFENDER
Registration Number:	0122496	"RUTHLESS"
Registration Number:	0717732	KEYDECK
Registration Number:	0141481	
Registration Number:	0196928	
Registration Number:	0196927	
Registration Number:	0196925	
Registration Number:	0058221	SQUARE DEAL
Registration Number:	0125561	
Registration Number:	0196929	
Registration Number:	0523557	KEYMESH
Registration Number:	0198437	
Registration Number:	1197052	THE MOST RESPECTED NAME IN FARM FENCE
Registration Number:	1270562	TEX-BALE
Registration Number:	1321770	KING RANCH
		TRADEMARK TRADEMARK

REEL: 007714 FRAME: 0135 900692795

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128637867

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128637267

Email: jaclyn.di.grande@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Jaclyn Di Grande - Paralegal

Address Line 1: Goldberg Kohn

Address Line 2:55 E Monroe St., Ste 3300Address Line 4:Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1989.633
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jaclyn Di Grande
SIGNATURE:	/jaclyn di grande/
DATE SIGNED:	05/06/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=Trademark Release re payoff (KCI) - 6544_0817#page1.tif source=Trademark Release re payoff (KCI) - 6544_0817#page2.tif source=Trademark Release re payoff (KCI) - 6544_0817#page3.tif source=Trademark Release re payoff (KCI) - 6544_0817#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007714 FRAME: 0136 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this 15th day of April, 2022, by WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, in

its capacity as administrative agent ("Agent"), in favor of KEYSTONE CONSOLIDATED

INDUSTRIES, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases all liens and security interests granted by

Company in favor of Agent in the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto pursuant to

that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of December 31, 2018, executed by

Company in favor of Agent and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on

January 29, 2019 at Reel/Frame 6544/0817.

[Signature Page Follows]

13368360v1 4/14/2022 4:45 PM 1989.633

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007714 FRAME: 0137

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent

 By:
 Scott T.
 Digitally signed by Scott T. Collins

 Name:
 Date: 2022.04.13

 Title:
 16:19:34-05'00'

SCHEDULE A

<u>Trademarks</u>

Country	Trødemark	Trudemark	Application	Filling	Registration	Registration	Next
		Status	No.	Date	No.	Date	Renewal
US	KEYSTONE LG design	Registered	78/087537	09-Oct- 2001	2722679	03-Jun-2003	03-Jun- 2023
US	CROSS LOCK	Registered	78/245038	02- May- 2003	2878013	24-Aug-2004	24-Aug- 2024
US	STANDING GUARD SINCE 1889	Registered	78/844408	23-Mar- 2006	3311991	16-Oct-2007	16-Oct- 2027
US	KEYSTONE	Registered	77/146108	02-Apr- 2007	3355631	18-Dec-2007	18-Dec- 2027
US	MONARCH	Registered	77/233335	19-Jul- 2007	3487353	19-Aug-2008	19-Aug- 2028
US	SAFEGUARD	Registered	85/787858	27-Nov- 2012	4515678	15-Apr-2014	15-Apr- 2020
US	KEEPSAFE	Registered	73/133760	13-Jul- 1977	1092660	6-June-1978	6-June- 2028
US	RED COLORED BARBED WIRE	Registered	71/664320	12-Apr- 1954	622694	28-Peb-1956	28-Feb- 2026
US	RED BRAND	Registered	71/593319	31-Dec- 1949	555798	26-Peb-1952	26-Peb- 2022
US	KEYMESH	Registered	72/375441	06-Nov- 1970	928544	08-Feb-1972	08-Feb- 2022
US	K SYMBOL	Registered	72/386716	18-Mar- 1971	951688	30-Jan-1973	30-Jan- 2023
US	THE MOST RESPECTED NAME IN FARM PENCE	Registered	73/544614	24-Jun- 1985	1410118	23-Sep-1986	23-Sep- 2026
US	TWISTED WIBE FENCE STAYS WITH RED TOP	Registered	71/327695	03-Jun- 1932	29799)	11-Oct-1932	11-Oct- 2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007714 FRAME: 0139

US	RED BRAND	Registered	74/617786	04-Jan- 1995	1938788	28-Nov-1995	28-Nov- 2025
US	RED STRAND IN WIRE	Registered	74/675856	17- May- 1995	2005747	08-Oct-1996	08-Oct- 2026
US	KEYLINE	Registered	71/680390	24-Jan- 1955	617363	13-Dec-1955	13-Dec- 2025
US	SAVAGE	Registered	73/123662	21-Apr- 1977	1080778	03-Jan-1978	03-Jan- 2028
US	DEFENDER	Registered	71/106208	12-Sep- 1917	122493	20-Aug-1918	20-Aug- 2028
US	RUTHLESS	Registered	71/106204	12-Sep- 1917	122496	20-Aug-1918	20-Aug- 2028
US	KEYDECK	Registered	72/107949	01-Nov- 1960	717732	04-Jul-1961	64-Jul- 2021
US	FENCE WITH RED TOP PORTION	Registered	71/132498	17- May- 1920	141481	26-Apr-1921	26-Apr- 2021
US	DRAWING OF WIRE FENCE (ORANGE)	Registered	71/204410	25-Oct- 1924	196928	31-Mar-1925	31-Mar- 2025
US	FENCE WITH YELLOW UPPER PORTION	Registered	71/204499	25-Oct- 1924	196927	31-Mar-1925	31-Mar- 2025
US	FENCE WITH BLACK UPPER PORTION	Registered	71/204407	25-Oct- 1924	196925	31-Mar-1925	31-Mar- 2025
US	SQUARE DEAL	Registered	71/018378	30-Mar- 1906	58221	11-Dec-1906	11-Dec- 2026
US	RED TOP FENCE POST	Registered	71/109939	93-Apr- 1918	125561	27-May-1919	27-May- 2019
US	FENCE WITH BLUE BAND	Registered	71/204411	25-Oct- 1924	196929	31-Mar-1925	31-Mar- 2025
US	KEYMESH	Registered	71/568261	05-Nov- 1948	523557	04-Apr-1950	04-Aps- 2020
US	PENCE WITH WHITE UPPER PORTION	Registered	71/204412	25-Oct- 1924	198437	19-May-1925	19-May- 2025
US	THE MOST RESPECTED NAME IN FARM FENCE	Registered	73/277593	12-Sep- 1980	1197052	01-Jun-1982	01-Jun- 2022
SOCOOOOOOOOOOO	***************************************	**************************************	anno manana m	······	***************************************	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	****************

US	TEX-BALE	Registered	73/411885	01-Peb-	1270562	20-Mar-1984	20-Mar-
				1983			2024
US	KING RANCH	Registered	73/478510	26-Feb-	1321770	26-Peb-1985	26-Feb-
				1985			2025

RECORDED: 05/06/2022